
Page 

This r
critica

Cour

Sem
HIST
The 
JMC

US 1

Kent

Kent

Kent

Sem
Requ
JMC
HIST
The 
JMC
POL
or P
or S
Kent

Sem
COM

JMC

POL

VCD

Kent

Sem
JMC

JMC

VCD

Kent

Liber

Sem
ECO

JMC

Liber

Non-

Sem
JMC
or JM
JMC

LIS 3
POL
or P
or  S
SOC
Liber

Sum
JMC

 

1 of 4 | Last Upd

roadmap is a re
al (in boldface a

rse Subject and T

mester One: 
T 12070 History o
Formative Period

C 20003 Introduct

10097 Destinatio

t Core Requirem

t Core Requirem

t Core Requirem

mester Two: 
uirements: min

C 20004 Media W
T 12071 History o
Modern Period 

C 20006 Multimed
L 10004 Compara
SYC 11762 Gen
OC 12050 Introd
t Core Requirem

mester Three
MM 15000 Introd

C 26001 Newswri

L 10100 American

D 14001 Visual D

t Core Requirem

mester Four:
C 26007 Print Bea

C 36005 Copyedit

D 37000 Visual D

t Core Requirem

ral Studies Requ

mester Five: 
ON 22060 Princip

C 46018 Feature 

ral Studies Elect

-JMC General El

mester Six: [
C 40004 Compute
MC 40012 Online

C 46000 Newspap

30010 Informatio
L 30001 Political 
SYC 21621 Qua

SOC 32220 Data
C 32221 Data An
ral Studies Elect

mmer III: [1 C
C 40092 Internshi

dated: 5-Aug-11/L

ecommended s
and shaded are

Title 

[16 Credit Ho
of the United Sta
d 
tion to Mass Com

on Kent State: FY

ent 

ent 

ent 

[15 Credit H
imum 2.75 GPA

Writing 
of the United Sta

dia Techniques 
ative Politics  
neral Psychology
duction to Sociolo
ent 

e: [15 Credit 
uction to Human

ting 

n Politics 

esign Literacy 

ent 

 [16 Credit H
at Reporting 

ting 

esign for Media:

ent 

uirement Elective

[15 Credit H
ples of Microecon

Writing 

ives  

lective (3 credits 

15-16 Credit 
er-Assisted Repo
e Journalism 
per Design 

on Fluency in the
Methods  

antitative Method
a Analysis and  
alysis Laboratory
ives  

Credit Hours]
ip 

LNHD 

semester-by-se
eas) must be c

ours] 
ates:  

mmunication 

YE 

ours] 
A; successfully c

ates: 

 
ogy 

Hours] 
 Communication

Hours] 

 Advanced 

e 

ours] 
nomics 

upper division) 

Hours] 
orting  

e Workplace and 

s in Psychology 

y 

] 

emester plan o
completed in th

Credit
Hours

3 

3 

1 

3 

3 

3 

complete Gram
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

n 3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

6 

3 

3 

Beyond 3 

I 3-4 

3 

1 

Roadmap: N

of study for this 
e semester list
Upper
Div. 

Min. 
Grade

M
G

  

 C- 

  

  

  

  

 
mar, Usage and

 B- 

  

 C- 

  

  

  

 C- 

  

  

  

 C- 

■ C- 

■  

  

  

  

■ C- 

  

■  

■ C- 

■ C- 

■  

  

  

■ S 

News – Newsp

Scho

major. Howev
ted to ensure a

Major
GPA Important 

 Fulfills Ken
course req

■  

 Not require

 

See Kent C 

 

d Punctuation T

■ See note 

 Fulfills Ken
course req

■  

 Fulfills Ken

 See Kent C

 Fulfills Ken

■  
 Fulfills Ken

  

 See Kent C

■  

■  

  

 
See note 3

 

 Fulfills Ken

■  

 See note 3

  

■  

■  

  

  

 See note 3

■  

paper Journa

College of Com
ool of Journalis

ver, courses an
a timely gradua

Notes 

nt Core Humanit
quirement 

ed of transfer stu

Core Summary o

Test with minim
1 on page 2 
nt Core Humanit
quirement 

nt Core Social S

Core Summary o

nt Core Additiona

nt Core Additiona

Core Summary o

3 on page 3 

nt Core Social S

3 on page 3 

3 on page 3 

lism – Bachel
CI-BS

mmunication a
sm and Mass C

Catalog Ye

d milestones d
ation.  

ties and domestic

udents with 25 cr

on page 2 

um 70 percent s

ties and domestic

ciences 

on page 2 

al 

al 

on page 2 

ciences 

or of Science
S-NEWS-NJRN
and Information
Communication
ear: 2011–2012

designated as 

c diversity 

redits 

score. 

c diversity 

e 
 
 
 

2 

 



Page 2

Cour

Sem
JMC

JMC

Liber

Sem
JMC

ENG

JMC

Non-

 
Gra

M
Tot

 
Ken

Com
ENG
Math
Hum
Minim
and 
Soci
Must
Basi
Mus
Add
Must

 
Notes
 O
 M

c
 S

 
Note 1

 
 

 
Note 2

 

 

2 of 4 | Last Upd

rse Subject and T

mester Seven
C 40006 Law of M

C 46009 Reportin

ral Studies Elect

mester Eight
C 40010 Ethics an

G Elective (upper

C Elective  

-JMC General El

aduation Req
Minimum 

tal Hours 
Mi
D

124 

nt Core Sum
K

mposition (6-8 cr
G 11002, 11011, 
hematics and C

manities and Fin
mum one course
minimum one co
ial Sciences (6 c
t be selected from
ic Sciences (6-7
t include one lab
itional (6 credit 
t be selected from

s for News Majo
Only general elec
Minimum 80 cred
courses. 
Students must m

1: News major
JMC 20004 
the exam an

Students wh
JMC 40004
JMC 40005
JMC 40012
JMC 46006
JMC 46007

2: JMC electiv
JMC 26008
JMC 3200
JMC 40004
JMC 40012
JMC 40015
JMC 40095
JMC 4600

dated: 5-Aug-11/L

Title 

n: [16 Credit 
Mass Communica

g Public Affairs 

ives 

: [15 Credit H
nd Issues in Mas

r division) 

lective (upper div

quirements S
nimum Upper-

Division Hours 

39 

mary 
Kent Core Catego

redit hours) 
21011; HONR 1
ritical Reasonin

ne Arts (9 credit 
e from humanities
ourse from fine ar
credit hours) 
m two curricular 
7 credit hours) 
boratory 

hours) 
m two Kent Core

or: 
ctive courses ma
dit hours must be

eet the requirem

s may place out 
but who score m

nd have all other 

ho take this optio
4 Computer-Ass
5 Feature Writing
2 Online Journal
6 Editorial Writin
7 Reporting in D

ve (3-4 credit ho
8 Broadcast Bea
1 Photojournalis
4 Computer-Ass
2 Online Journal
5 Media Manage
5 Special Topics
1 Information Gr

LNHD 

Hours] 
ation 

Hours] 
ss Communicatio

vision) 

Summary 
Minimum

Kent Core H

36 

ories 

0197, 10297 
ng (3-5 credit ho

hours) 
s in Arts and Sci
rts 

areas 

e categories 

ay be taken as pa
e taken outside th

ments in the catalo

of JMC 20004 a
minimum 75 on th

prerequisites for

on must choose a
isted Reporting  
g 
ism 
g  
epth  

ours), choose fro
at Reporting 
m I  
isted Reporting  
ism  

ement  
s: Cybermedia De
raphics  

Credit
Hours

3 

4 

9 

on 3 

3 

3 

6 

m 
Hours 

Kent C

Enroll
cours

ours) Enroll

iences 
6 cred
must 
fulfill g
Fulfille
and E

 

Fulfille

ass/fail, of which 
he School of Jou

og to declare a jo

nd be placed dir
he grammar-spel
r newswriting com

an additional upp

om the followin

esign  

Roadmap: N

Upper
Div. 

Min. 
Grade

M
G

■ C- 

■ C- 

  

■ C 

■  

  

■  

Diversity Course
Global / Domest
Core or Elective 

12070 

lment based on p
es 
lment based on p
dit hours are fulfi
select course fro
global diversity re
ed in this major w

ECON 22060 

ed in this major w

maximum 12 cre
rnalism and Mas

ournalism and m

ectly into JMC 26
ling-punctuation 
mpleted, they are

per-division writin
3 JMC
3 JMC
3 JMC
3 JMC
3  

ng: 
4 JMC
3 JMC
3 JMC
3 JMC
3 JMC
3 JMC
3  

News – Newsp

Scho

Major
GPA Important 

■  

■  

 See note 3

■ Fulfills writ

■  

 See note 2

 Number of
124 credit 

e 
ic Wri

/ HIST J

Important N

placement test; g

placement test 
lled in this major

om Fine Arts cate
equirement 
with POL 10004,

with POL 10100

edit hours may b
ss Communicatio

mass communicat

6001 under the f
 test on their firs
e eligible to enro

ng course from th
C 46009 Reportin
C 46021 Magazin
C 46052 Advance
C 46054 Broadca

C 46006 Editoria
C 46007 Reportin
C 46016 Magazin
C 46020 Magazin
C 46021 Magazin
C 46054 Broadca

paper Journa

College of Com
ool of Journalis

Notes 

3 on page 3 

ting-intensive co

2 below 
f credits required
hours and 39 up

iting-Intensive 

JMC 40010 

Notes 

grade of C requir

r with HIST 1207
egory; remaining

, PSYC 11762 or

and COMM 150

be taken as pass
on, with 65 of tho

tion major. 

following conditio
t attempt may ta

oll in JMC 26001.

he following:  
ng Public Affairs 
ne Writing and E
ed Broadcast Ne
ast Documentary

l Writing  
ng in Depth  
ne Publishing 
ne Design  
ne Writing and E
ast Documentary

lism – Bachel
CI-BS

mmunication a
sm and Mass C

Catalog Ye

urse requiremen

d depends on me
pper-division hou

Min
Major GPA

2.75 

red in both 

70 and 12071; 
g course may 

r SOC 12050; 

00  

/fail. 
ose hours in liber

ons: Students no
ake a writing exam
.  

diting  
ews: Practices 
y  

diting  
y  

or of Science
S-NEWS-NJRN
and Information
Communication
ear: 2011–2012

nt 

eeting minimum 
urs 

nimum 
Overall GPA

2.75 

Remaining 
Credit Hours

6-8 

3-5 

3 

0 

6-7 

0 

ral studies 

ot yet enrolled in 
m. If they pass 

4 
3 
3 
3 
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 

e 
 
 
 

2 

 



Page 

Note 3
design
ECON
PORT

 
Archit
10001
10011
10012
10111
20201
45210
45211
45220
46263
Comm
15000
21000
25902
26000
26001
30000
35852
35912
45006
45007
45091
Comp
10001
33006
Cultur
 29535

Dance
 27076
Entrep
27056
Fashi
 20013
30013
Geron
14029
30656
Huma
 24011
24013
Health
32544
Justic
12000
26704
33300
33400

 

 
Kent C
Stude
the Ke
www.k

3 of 4 | Last Upd

3: Liberal Stud
nations count tow
N; ENG; EXPR; F
T; PSYC; RUSS; 

tecture (ARCH) 
 Understanding 
 Survey of Archi

2 Survey of Archi
 History of Archi
 Beyond Wester

0 Renaissance A
 Baroque Archite

0 American Archi
3 Modern Archite
munication Stud
0 Introduction to H
0 Communication
2 Communication
0 Criticism of Pub

 Public Commun
0 Communication
2 Intercultural Co
2 Gender and Co
6 Media Use and 
7 Freedom of Spe

 Seminar in Com
puter Science (C

 Computer Litera
6 Social and Ethic
ral Foundations
5 Education in a 

e (DAN ) no tech
6 Dance as an A
preneurship (EN

6 Introduction to E
on Design and 
3 History of Cost

3 Fashion and Po
ntology (GERO)
9 Introduction to G
6 Psychology of A
an Development
1 Interpersonal R

3 Early Adolesce
h Education (HE
4 Human Sexuali
ce Studies (JUS
0 Introduction to J
4 Issues in Law a
0 Development o
0 Crime and Just

Core 
nts must comple

ent Core. Honors
kent.edu/catalog/

dated: 5-Aug-11/L

dies Electives (
ward the Liberal S
FR; GEOG; GEO
SOC; SPAN; WM

Architecture  
tectural History I
tectural History I
tecture I 

rn Architecture 
rchitecture 
ecture 
tecture: Colonial

ecture 
dies (COMM) 
Human Commun
n Grammar Revie
n Theory  
blic Discourse  
nication in Societ
n Research Meth
ommunication  
ommunication  

Effects  
eech  

mmunication Stud
CS) 
acy  
cal Issues in Com
s (CULT) 
Democratic Soc

hnique courses 
Art Form  
NTR) 
Entrepreneurship
Merchandising 
tume  
op Culture  
 
Gerontology  
Aging  
t and Family Stu
Relationships and
nce  
ED) 
ty  

S) 
Justice Studies  

and Society  
f Justice in Amer
ice in Pop Cultur

ete a minimum 36
s equivalents sha
/kent-core for co

LNHD 

18 credit hours)
Studies Requirem

OL; GER; GRE; H
WMST. 

I  
II 

l to 1900 

nication 
ew  

ty  
hods  

dies  

mputing  

ciety  

p  
(FDM) 

udies (HDFS) 
d Families  

rica  
re 

6 credit hours of 
all satisfy the Ken
ourse list. 

) choose from t
ment: AMST; AN

HEBR; HIST; HO

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
1 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

1-4

3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 

3 
3 
3 
3 

the Kent Core. C
nt Core. None of 

Roadmap: N

the following: th
NTH; ARAB; ART
ONR; HRTG; IAKM

 Managem
 24053 Int
 Music (M
 20295 ST
 22111 Th
 22121 Mu
 22131 Su
 40295 ST
 42111 Af
 42131 Am
 43141 Fo
 42151 As
 42161 Hi
 Nutrition
 23511 Sc
 Physical
  25059 S
 Public H
 10001 Int
 10002 Int
 20001 Es
 20005 So
 20006 En
 30002 Int
 44000 He
 Recreatio
 16000 Fo

 26001 Int
Disabilitie

 26010 Co
 36085 Le
 Sport Ad
 25059 Sp
 35021 Go
 45024 Sp
 45026 Sp
 Special E
  23000 In
 Theatre (
 11000 Th
 31112 Hi
 31113 Hi
 Visual Co
 14001 Vis
  
  
  
  

Certain courses r
the courses on t

News – Newsp

Scho

he specific course
TH; AS; ASL; BS

KM; ITAL; JAPN; 

ment and Inform
troduction to Com

MUS) no techniqu
T: Survey of Roc
he Understanding
usic as a World P
urvey of Rock Mu
T: Roots of Rock
frican Music and 
merica's Music 
olk and Traditiona
sian Musics  
story of Jazz  

n and Dietetics (
cience of Human
l Education-Pro
port in Society 
ealth (PH) 
troduction to Pub
troduction to Glo
ssentials of Epide
ocial and Behavi
nvironmental Hea
troductory Biosta
ealth Disparities 
on, Park and To

oundations of Re
troduction to Com
es  
ommunity Develo
eisure and Cultur
dministration (S
port in Society  
overnance in Sp
port in Global Pe
port and the Med
Education (SPE
ntroduction to Ex
(THEA) no techn
he Art of the The
story of Theatre 
story of Theatre 
ommunication 
sual Design Lite

required in progr
the Kent Core lis

paper Journa

College of Com
ool of Journalis

es that are list be
SCI; BTEC; CACM

LAT; LIS; MATH

mation Systems
mputer Applicatio
ue courses 
ck and Roll  
g of Music 
Phenomenon  
usic History  

k  
Cultures  

al Music of West

(NUTR) 
n Nutrition  
ofessional (PEP)

blic Health  
obal Health  
emiology  
oral Science The
alth Sciences  
atistics  
 

ourism Manage
ecreation and Lei
mmunity Inclusio

opment and Rec
re  

SPAD) 

ort  
erspective  
dia  
ED) 
xceptionalities  
nique courses 

eatre  
and Drama I  
and Drama II  
Design (VCD) 
racy  

rams and in stude
st may be taken w

lism – Bachel
CI-BS

mmunication a
sm and Mass C

Catalog Ye

elow and all cour
M; CHEM; CHIN

H; MCLS; PAS; P

s (MIS) 
ons  

tern Continents 

) 

eories in Public H

ment (RPTM) 
isure  
on of Individuals 

creation  

ent’s major field 
with a pass/fail g

or of Science
S-NEWS-NJRN
and Information
Communication
ear: 2011–2012

rses with these 
N; CLAS; CLS; 
PHIL; PHY; POL; 

3 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 

3 

3 
3 
3 

Health  3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
with 3 

3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
3 

3 

3 
3 
3 

3 
 
 
 
 

may also fulfill 
grade. Visit 

e 
 
 
 

2 

 

 



Page 4

 
Divers
Stude
must c
dean’s
 
Writin
Stude
Visit w
 
Upper
Stude
Scienc

4 of 4 | Last Upd

sity Course Req
nts must comple
come from the K
s approval, by co

ng-Intensive Co
nts must comple

www.kent.edu/ca

r-Division Requ
nts must comple
ces require a min

dated: 5-Aug-11/L

quirement 
ete a two-course 
ent Core. The se

ompleting one se

urse Requireme
ete a one-course 
talog/wic for cou

uirement 
ete a minimum 39
nimum of 42 hou

LNHD 

diversity require
econd course ma
emester of study 

ent 
writing-intensive
rse list. 

9 upper-division 
urs of upper-divis

ment, consisting
ay be taken as a 
in another count

e requirement in t

(numbered 3000
sion coursework.

Roadmap: N

 of one with a do
second Kent Co

try. Visit www.ke

their major and e

00 to 49999) cred

News – Newsp

Scho

omestic (U.S.) fo
ore, within a majo
nt.edu/catalog/d

earn minimum C

dit hours of cours

paper Journa

College of Com
ool of Journalis

cus and one with
or or minor, or as
iversity for cours

 (2.00) grade.  

sework. Program

lism – Bachel
CI-BS

mmunication a
sm and Mass C

Catalog Ye

h a global focus. 
s a general electi
se list. 

ms in the College 

or of Science
S-NEWS-NJRN
and Information
Communication
ear: 2011–2012

One course 
ive; or, with 

of Arts and 

e 
 
 
 

2 

 


