

Roadmap: News - Newspaper Journalism - Bachelor of Science

CI-BS-NEWS-NJRN

College of Communication and Information School of Journalism and Mass Communication

Catalog Year: 2011-2012

This roadmap is a recommended semester-by-semester plan of study for this major. However, courses and milestones designated as critical (in boldface and shaded areas) must be completed in the semester listed to ensure a timely graduation.

Course Subject and Title	Credit Hours	Upper Div.	Min. Grade	Major GPA	Important Notes
Semester One: [16 Credit Hours]					
HIST 12070 History of the United States:	3				Fulfills Kent Core Humanities and domestic diversity
The Formative Period				_	course requirement
JMC 20003 Introduction to Mass Communication	3		C-		Net required of transfer at indepte with 25 and its
US 10097 Destination Kent State: FYE	1				Not required of transfer students with 25 credits
Kent Core Requirement	3				
Kent Core Requirement	3				See Kent Core Summary on page 2
Kent Core Requirement	3				
Semester Two: [15 Credit Hours]					
Requirements: minimum 2.75 GPA; successfully complete	1	mar, L		and Pu	·
JMC 20004 Media Writing	3		B-		See note 1 on page 2
HIST 12071 History of the United States: The Modern Period	3				Fulfills Kent Core Humanities and domestic diversity course requirement
JMC 20006 Multimedia Techniques	3		C-		
POL 10004 Comparative Politics or PSYC 11762 General Psychology or SOC 12050 Introduction to Sociology	3				Fulfills Kent Core Social Sciences
Kent Core Requirement	3				See Kent Core Summary on page 2
Semester Three: [15 Credit Hours]				1	
COMM 15000 Introduction to Human Communication	3				Fulfills Kent Core Additional
JMC 26001 Newswriting	3		C-		
POL 10100 American Politics	3			_	Fulfills Kent Core Additional
VCD 14001 Visual Design Literacy	3				Training from Solo / Ida.iashd.
Kent Core Requirement	3				See Kent Core Summary on page 2
Semester Four: [16 Credit Hours]	3				dee Rent dore duminary on page 2
JMC 26007 Print Beat Reporting	4		C-		
JMC 36005 Copyediting	3		C-		
VCD 37000 Visual Design for Media: Advanced	3			-	
Kent Core Requirement	3	-			
Liberal Studies Requirement Elective	3				See note 3 on page 3
Semester Five: [15 Credit Hours]	U			,	
ECON 22060 Principles of Microeconomics	3				Fulfills Kent Core Social Sciences
JMC 46018 Feature Writing	3		C-	•	Tullis Nell Gold Goldi Goldies
Liberal Studies Electives	3	-	0-	-	See note 3 on page 3
Non-JMC General Elective (3 credits upper division)	6				dec note 3 on page 3
Semester Six: [15-16 Credit Hours]	U	-			
JMC 40004 Computer-Assisted Reporting	3		C-		
or JMC 40012 Online Journalism	3				
JMC 46000 Newspaper Design			C-		
LIS 30010 Information Fluency in the Workplace and Beyond POL 30001 Political Methods or PSYC 21621 Quantitative Methods in Psychology I or SOC 32220 Data Analysis and SOC 32221 Data Analysis Laboratory	3-4				
Liberal Studies Electives	3				See note 3 on page 3
Summer III: [1 Credit Hours]					
JMC 40092 Internship	1		S		





CI-BS-NEWS-NJRN

College of Communication and Information School of Journalism and Mass Communication

Catalog Year: 2011-2012

Course Subject and Title	Credit Hours	Upper Div.	Min. Grade	Major GPA	Important Notes
Semester Seven: [16 Credit Hours]					
JMC 40006 Law of Mass Communication	3	•	C-		
JMC 46009 Reporting Public Affairs	4		C-		
Liberal Studies Electives	9				See note 3 on page 3
Semester Eight: [15 Credit Hours]					
JMC 40010 Ethics and Issues in Mass Communication	3	•	С		Fulfills writing-intensive course requirement
ENG Elective (upper division)	3	•			
JMC Elective	3				See note 2 below
Non-JMC General Elective (upper division)	6	•			Number of credits required depends on meeting minimum 124 credit hours and 39 upper-division hours

Graduation Requirements Summary

Minimum	Minimum Upper-	Minimum	Diversity Course	Writing-Intensive	Mini	mum
Total Hours	Division Hours	Kent Core Hours	Global / Domestic	writing-intensive	Major GPA	Overall GPA
124	39	36	Kent Core or Elective / HIST 12070	JMC 40010	2.75	2.75

Kent Core Summary

Kent Core Categories	Important Notes	Remaining Credit Hours
Composition (6-8 credit hours) ENG 11002, 11011, 21011; HONR 10197, 10297	Enrollment based on placement test; grade of C required in both courses	6-8
Mathematics and Critical Reasoning (3-5 credit hours)	Enrollment based on placement test	3-5
Humanities and Fine Arts (9 credit hours) Minimum one course from humanities in Arts and Sciences and minimum one course from fine arts	6 credit hours are fulfilled in this major with HIST 12070 and 12071; must select course from Fine Arts category; remaining course may fulfill global diversity requirement	3
Social Sciences (6 credit hours) Must be selected from two curricular areas	Fulfilled in this major with POL 10004, PSYC 11762 or SOC 12050; and ECON 22060	0
Basic Sciences (6-7 credit hours) Must include one laboratory		6-7
Additional (6 credit hours) Must be selected from two Kent Core categories	Fulfilled in this major with POL 10100 and COMM 15000	0

Notes for News Major:

- Only general elective courses may be taken as pass/fail, of which maximum 12 credit hours may be taken as pass/fail.
- Minimum 80 credit hours must be taken outside the School of Journalism and Mass Communication, with 65 of those hours in liberal studies courses
- Students must meet the requirements in the catalog to declare a journalism and mass communication major.

Note 1: News majors may place out of JMC 20004 and be placed directly into JMC 26001 under the following conditions: Students not yet enrolled in JMC 20004 but who score minimum 75 on the grammar-spelling-punctuation test on their first attempt may take a writing exam. If they pass the exam and have all other prerequisites for newswriting completed, they are eligible to enroll in JMC 26001.

Students who take this option must choose an additional upper-division writing course from the following:

Cladelile wile take the option must eneced an additional appear arrived withing course from the following.					
JMC 40004 Computer-Assisted Reporting	3	JMC 46009 Reporting Public Affairs	4		
JMC 40005 Feature Writing	3	JMC 46021 Magazine Writing and Editing	3		
JMC 40012 Online Journalism	3	JMC 46052 Advanced Broadcast News: Practices	3		
JMC 46006 Editorial Writing	3	JMC 46054 Broadcast Documentary	3		
IMC 46007 Reporting in Depth	3				

Note 2: JMC elective (3-4 credit hours), choose from the following:

owo elective (5-4 creat flours), choose from the follow	mig.		
JMC 26008 Broadcast Beat Reporting	4	JMC 46006 Editorial Writing	3
JMC 32001 Photojournalism I	3	JMC 46007 Reporting in Depth	3
JMC 40004 Computer-Assisted Reporting	3	JMC 46016 Magazine Publishing	3
JMC 40012 Online Journalism	3	JMC 46020 Magazine Design	3
JMC 40015 Media Management	3	JMC 46021 Magazine Writing and Editing	3
JMC 40095 Special Topics: Cybermedia Design	3	JMC 46054 Broadcast Documentary	3
JMC 46001 Information Graphics	3		



CI-BS-NEWS-NJRN

College of Communication and Information School of Journalism and Mass Communication

Catalog Year: 2011-2012

Note 3: Liberal Studies Electives (18 credit hours) choose from the following: the specific courses that are list below and all courses with these designations count toward the Liberal Studies Requirement: AMST; ANTH; ARAB; ARTH; AS; ASL; BSCI; BTEC; CACM; CHEM; CHIN; CLAS; CLS; ECON; ENG; EXPR; FR; GEOG; GEOL; GER; GRE; HEBR; HIST; HONR; HRTG; IAKM; ITAL; JAPN; LAT; LIS; MATH; MCLS; PAS; PHIL; PHY; POL; PORT; PSYC; RUSS; SOC; SPAN; WMST.

Architecture (ARCH)	
10001 Understanding Architecture	3
10011 Survey of Architectural History I	3
10012 Survey of Architectural History II	3
10111 History of Architecture I	3
20201 Beyond Western Architecture	3
45210 Renaissance Architecture	3
45211 Baroque Architecture	3
45220 American Architecture: Colonial to 1900	3
46263 Modern Architecture	3
Communication Studies (COMM)	
15000 Introduction to Human Communication	3
21000 Communication Grammar Review	1
25902 Communication Theory	3
26000 Criticism of Public Discourse	3
26001 Public Communication in Society	3
30000 Communication Research Methods	3
35852 Intercultural Communication	3
35912 Gender and Communication	3
45006 Media Use and Effects	3
45007 Freedom of Speech	3
45091 Seminar in Communication Studies	1-4
Computer Science (CS)	
10001 Computer Literacy	3
33006 Social and Ethical Issues in Computing	3
Cultural Foundations (CULT)	
29535 Education in a Democratic Society	3
	_
Dance (DAN) no technique courses	
27076 Dance as an Art Form	3
Entrepreneurship (ENTR)	
27056 Introduction to Entrepreneurship	3
Fashion Design and Merchandising (FDM)	
20013 History of Costume	3
30013 Fashion and Pop Culture	3
Gerontology (GERO)	
14029 Introduction to Gerontology	3
30656 Psychology of Aging	3
Human Development and Family Studies (HDFS)	
24011 Interpersonal Relationships and Families	3
24013 Early Adolescence	3
Health Education (HED)	
32544 Human Sexuality	3
Justice Studies (JUS)	
12000 Introduction to Justice Studies	3
26704 Issues in Law and Society	3
33300 Development of Justice in America	3
·	
33400 Crime and Justice in Pop Culture	3

Management and Information Systems (MIS)	
24053 Introduction to Computer Applications	3
Music (MUS) no technique courses	
20295 ST: Survey of Rock and Roll	3
22111 The Understanding of Music	3
22121 Music as a World Phenomenon	3
22131 Survey of Rock Music History	3
40295 ST: Roots of Rock	3
42111 African Music and Cultures	3
42131 America's Music	3
43141 Folk and Traditional Music of Western Continents	3
42151 Asian Musics	3
42161 History of Jazz	3
Nutrition and Dietetics (NUTR)	
23511 Science of Human Nutrition	3
Physical Education-Professional (PEP)	
25059 Sport in Society	3
Public Health (PH)	
10001 Introduction to Public Health	3
10002 Introduction to Global Health	3
20001 Essentials of Epidemiology	3
20005 Social and Behavioral Science Theories in Public Health	3
20006 Environmental Health Sciences	3
30002 Introductory Biostatistics	3
44000 Health Disparities	3
Recreation, Park and Tourism Management (RPTM)	
16000 Foundations of Recreation and Leisure	3
26001 Introduction to Community Inclusion of Individuals with Disabilities	3
26010 Community Development and Recreation	3
36085 Leisure and Culture	3
Sport Administration (SPAD)	
25059 Sport in Society	3
35021 Governance in Sport	3
45024 Sport in Global Perspective	3
45026 Sport and the Media	3
Special Education (SPED)	
23000 Introduction to Exceptionalities	3
Theatre (THEA) no technique courses	
11000 The Art of the Theatre	3
31112 History of Theatre and Drama I	3
31113 History of Theatre and Drama II	3
Visual Communication Design (VCD)	
14001 Visual Design Literacy	3

Kent Core

Students must complete a minimum 36 credit hours of the Kent Core. Certain courses required in programs and in student's major field may also fulfill the Kent Core. Honors equivalents shall satisfy the Kent Core. None of the courses on the Kent Core list may be taken with a pass/fail grade. Visit www.kent.edu/catalog/kent-core for course list.





CI-BS-NEWS-NJRN

College of Communication and Information School of Journalism and Mass Communication

Catalog Year: 2011-2012

Diversity Course Requirement

Students must complete a two-course diversity requirement, consisting of one with a domestic (U.S.) focus and one with a global focus. One course must come from the Kent Core. The second course may be taken as a second Kent Core, within a major or minor, or as a general elective; or, with dean's approval, by completing one semester of study in another country. Visit www.kent.edu/catalog/diversity for course list.

Writing-Intensive Course Requirement

Students must complete a one-course writing-intensive requirement in their major and earn minimum C (2.00) grade. Visit www.kent.edu/catalog/wic for course list.

Upper-Division Requirement

Students must complete a minimum 39 upper-division (numbered 30000 to 49999) credit hours of coursework. Programs in the College of Arts and Sciences require a minimum of 42 hours of upper-division coursework.